if notarized

Declaration	[or Affidavit]	of Death of Joint	l Tenant
•			\ \

State of XXMXXXXXX Nevada  County of <u>Washoe</u> I, <u>Virginia F. Massey</u> , ["being duly sworn," if Declaration is to be notarized] say:
I, <u>Virginia F. Massey</u> , ["being duly sworn," if Declaration is to be notarized] say:
notarized] say:
I am 18 years of age or over; Claude T. Massey, the decedent mentioned in the
attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Claude T. Massey
named as one of the parties in the deed dated, 19, executed by
Helmark Corp. to Claude T. Massey and the undersigned, as joint tenants, recorded Instrument #106330
on September 6, 19 84, in Book 0984, Page 0453, of the Official Records of
Douglas County, Nevada, covering the property situated in Stateline,
County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:
[legal description of property] See Exhibit A
Timeshare No. 01-003-23
A.P.N. 42-230-19 Unginia F. MASSEY
Subscribed and sworn to before me on December 3749 2000  LESLIE A. MALDONADO Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 93-5007-2 - Expires September 26, 2001
Free a. Maldonado (seal of notary public)
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. [Omit this if a
notary is used.]
Executed on this day of, in,
California.

# WASHOE COUNTY DISTRICT HEALTH DEPARTMENT

VITAL STATISTICS Reno, Nevada

STATE OF NEVADA — DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES
DIVISION OF HEALTH — SECTION OF VITAL STATISTICS

ROLL 90	r. To Julia 2011. Rusta さんため れってい すんと ヤリ さいねこし みてい	CERTIF	CATE OF DEAT	H	STATE FILE NUMBER
TYPE DECEASED—NA	ME First	Middle		TE OF DEATH (Month, Day, Year)	COUNTY OF DEATH
ERMANENT 1		Chomas HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION—N		February 17,1997	
35. Reno		≈ 200 Shetland Cir		Rm. Inpatient (Specify 3e.	4 Male
RACE—(e.g., Whi		edent of Hispanic Origin? Specity ⊡ yes texican, Cuban, Puerto Rican, etc.		UNDER 1 YEAR UNDER 1 DAYS HOURS M	AY DATE OF BIRTH (Mo., Day, Yr.)
5 White STATE OF BIRTH		EN OF WHAT COUNTRY   Decedent's E	7a. 67	7b	8 September 11, I
F DEATH (If not U.S.A., nan DECURRED IN (IS not U.S.A., nan SKRITUTION 9a. Nebra		grace complet USA 10	ed. W	DOWED, DIVORCED  Decily)  Married	12. Virginia Bross
EE HANDEOOK EEGAFDING DVPLETION OF	Work	AL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Do king Life, Even if Retired)	ne During Most of	KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY	
SCENCE ITEMS 13: RESIDENCE—ST		Food Service Dep	t. Head	Hospital STREET AND NUMBER	INSIDE CITY LIMITS
15a: Nevad	a isb. Wash	ioe lise.Reno		<sup>15d</sup> 200 Shetlan	(Specify Yes or No) d Cir. <sup>15e</sup> Yes
ARENTS FATHER—NAME		Middle Last	MOTHER—MAIDEN N		Middle: Last
		aude Massey   Mailing	ADDRESS)	GLadys (Street or R.F.D. No., City or Town,	Gist State, Zip)
laa. Virgi	nia Massey	(18b) 2	00-Shetland C	ir., Reno, Nevad	a 89506
	FION, REMOVAL, OTHER <i>(Speci</i>	(y) CEMETERY OR CREMATOR		LOCATION	City or Town State
	TOR-SIGNATURE		atory \\. C	North North	A A TO A STATE OF THE STATE OF
(Or Person Acting 20a. ►		LICENSE NUMBER 20c.	616 S	Northern Nevad	a memoriar o, Nevada 89502
지 21a. To the V due to 최진	best of my knowledge, death oct the cause(s) stated.	curred at the time, sate and place and	ONE BUILD FOR THE BOOK OF THE	On the basis of examination and/or investigation and the investigation of the time, date and place and due to	estination in my oninion death occurred
D D (Signat	ture and Title)	HOUR OF DEATH	DATE	ature and Title) > SIGNED (Mo., Day, Yr.)   F	OUR OF DEATH
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2/19/97	<sup>21c.</sup> 1000	dius 22b.	2	26.
RTIFIER SEE NAME	OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF	OTHER THAN CERTIFIER (Type of Print	The Control of the Co		RONOUNCED DEAD (Hour)
O 21d.	AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER	(PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PRYSICIAN,	MEDICAL EXAMINERS OF CO		2e. AT   LICENSE NUMBER
200 - 일본화학자 [기급]하다 보고 1400 후 161ml (41)		, M, D., 85 Kirma		,红金宝宝等2000年的大学学学说2000年,不是全国的	23Ь. 3747
NDITIONS REGISTRAR		// Di	ATE RECEIVED BY REGISTRA	R (Mo., Day, Yr.) DEATH DUE TO CO	MMUNICABLE DISEASE
ICH GAVE 24a. (Signature) MISE TO 25. IMMEDIATE CA	AUSE (ENTER ONLY ONE	CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c).	February 20	), 199/   24c. YES □	NO ∑  Interval between onset and death
CAUSE TING THE DERLYING PART (a)	Brain	Tumor			
	E TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE	OF:	<b>.</b>		Interval between onset and death
(b)	E TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE	E OF:			Interval Setween onset and death
(c)					
	SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS—C	onditions contributing to death but not resi	liting in the underlying cause gi	Yes or	No)   CORONER (Specify Yes or No)
ACC., SUICIDE, HO	OM., UNDET.:   DATE OF INJURY	Y (Mo., Day, Yr.) HOUR OF INJURY	DESCRIBE HOW INJURY	OCCUBBED	27. NO
OR PENDING INVE	28b.		M 28d.		
	PLACE OF INJU	JRY—At home, farm, street, factory, office building, etc. (Specify)	LOCATION. S	TREET OR R.F.D. No. CIT	Y OR TOWN STATE
	28f.		28g.		
3/6/3/12		STAT	E REGISTRAR	N	<b>o.</b> 109052
	<b>看</b> 语				

This is to certify that the above is a true and legal copy of the certificate on file in this office.

0506318

Date: FEB 2 8 199

#### EXHIBIT "A"

Time Interest No. 01-003-23

A timeshare estate comprised of:

#### PARCEL 1:

An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium estate described as follows:

- (a) An undivided 1/8th interest, as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of Lot 4 of TAHOE VILLAGE Unit No. 3, as shown on the map recorded December 27, 1983, as Document No. 93408, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of boundary line adjustment map recorded April 21, 1986, as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- (b) Unit No. A3, as shown and defined on said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93408, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

#### PARCEL 2:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress for use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through the Common Areas, as set forth in said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93408, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of boundary line adjustment map recorded as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

### PARCEL 3:

An exclusive right to the use of a condominium unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (a) of Parcel 1 and Parcel 2 above, during one "use week" within the \_\_\_\_\_PRIME\_\_\_\_\_\_"use season" as that term is defined in the Second Amended Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Sierra recorded as Document No. 183661, Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada (the "CC&R's"). The above-described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in The Ridge Sierra project during said "use week" in the above-referenced "use season" as more fully set forth in the CC&R's.

## PARCEL 4:

A non-exclusive easement for encroachment, together with the right of ingress and egress for maintenance purposes as created by that certain easement agreement recorded as Document No. 93659, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Ptn. APN 42-230-19

REQUESTED, BY

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF

DOUGLAS CO. NEVADA

2001 JAN -5 AM 9: 51

**05**06318 BKO101PG0951 LINDA SLATER RECORDER

9 PAID & DEPUTY